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Key figures at a glance

  2016 2017 2018

   

ROGESA hot metal purchases kt 2,059 2,408 2,377

SSF hot metal purchases kt 21   - 2

Total hot metal purchases kt 2,080 2,408 2,379

Crude steel production  kt 2,394 2,785 2,782

Rolled steel production kt 2,240 2,560 2,446

        of which Völklingen kt 463 546 536

        of which Burbach kt 948 1,071 1,030

        of which Neunkirchen kt 829 943 880

Net sales by country   

        Germany € million 903 1,067 1,096

        Other EU countries € million 389 495 558

        Export € million 207 268 303

Total revenue € million 1,499 1,830 1,957

Workforce/employees 

(excluding trainees) 31/12/ 4,009 4,040 4,340

Fixed assets € million 1,348 1,349 1,320

Investments € million 58 41 46

Shareholders' equity € million 1,667 1,661 1,709

EBITDA € million -101 69 153

EBIT € million -143 25 107

Ownership structure, sales revenue,
employees, locations (Chapter 1.1)
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Training courses on the subject of compliance

Total number of employees in the
first target group* for training on
compliance topics

* First target group: Senior executives, non-tariff 
employees and employees with management 
responsibility

81%

332

64

268

2018

Pending

Already trained

SHS 2018
Total*
Pending
Trained
Percent

188
40

148
79 %

Compliance (Chapter 2.4)
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Number of employees by age group

<20 0 0 0

20-24 9 6 7

25-29 23 27 36

30-34 55 49 59

35-39 51 79 81

40-44 55 69 74

45-49 51 62 64

50-54 46 71 75

55-59 66 84 84

60-64 60 78 56

>64 4 3 2

SHS 2016 2017 2018
>64

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

<20

>64

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

<20

2016

35
364
503
489
568
456
522
478
472
122
0

2017

14
297
512
496
570
460
548
494
486
162
0

2018

12
261
537
568
575
501
598
564
511
215
0

Number of employees by employee group    

Senior management +
non-pay scale employeesWage-earners Pay scale employees

3,101

3,160

3,411

629

617

649

279

262

282

2016

2017

2018

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Average employee tenure with the company

18 18 17
 19 19 18

years years years

2016 2017 2018

Number of employees by type of employment     

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Total 420 528 538

Temporary  6 2 4

Inde�nite  414 526 534

Part-time 51 66 70

Full time 369 462 468

TotalTemporary Indefinite Full-time Part-time

3,877 4,009

4,039

4,342

3,994

4,175

3,988

3,967

4285

45

132

167

51

42

57

2016

2017

2018

Employment, working conditions, 
employee rights (Chapter 4.1)
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SHS 2016 2017 2018

 Sr. mgmt + non-pay scale 142 197 187

 Pay scale employees 278 331 351

 Wage-earners 0 0 0



SHS 2016 2017 2018

Share of workers with severe disabilities

7.1 %
 6.2 % 6.4 % 5.4 %

6.6 %

2016

7.1 %

2017 2018

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Share of women in management positions (senior managers + non-pay scale employees)

13.1 %
 14.8 % 13.7 % 14.4 %

12.2 %

2016

12.2 %

2017 2018

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Hours spent on professional development

 4,682 8,348 9185

SHS 2016 2017 2018
 11 16 17

2016 2017 2018

14
hours

19
hours

18
hours

57,290
hours

76,103
hours

77,340
hours

Total 

per
employee

Career planning and 
training (Chapter 4.2)

Number of employees by gender

SHS 2016 2017 2018

2016 2017 2018

222 (5.5 %) 237 (5.5 %)

3,791 3,817 4,105

218 (5.4 %)

Male

Female (%)

Diversity and equal
opportunity (Chapter 4.3)
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 Male 261 345 347
 Female 159 183 191
 Share of women 37.9 % 34.7 % 35.5 %



Number of accidents

20

0

19 18
Number of accidents at
work with ≥ 1 day lost 

Number of fatal accidents

2016 2017 2018

0 0
SHS 2016 2017 2018

 Accidents 0 0 0
 Fatal 0 0 0

Number of workplace
accidents per 1 million
hours worked

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Accident frequency rate

 0 0 0

3.1 2.8 2.7

2016 2017 2018

100 % 100 % 100 %

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Health rate

 95.6 % 95.5 % 95.4 %

94.3 % 93.8 % 93.7 %

2016 2017 2018

Employee training on
occupational health
and safety

SHS 2016 2017 2018

Employee training on occupational health and safety

 685 1,528 849

27,255 37,043 36,881

2016 2017 2018

hours hours hours

Occupational health
and safety (Chapter 4.4)
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*Note
With the decommissioning of the VSE AG power plant in 
Ensdorf at the end of 2017, the lease agreement for Block 3 
that had been leased there automatically ended and with it 
the purchase of electricity generated in-house. Since then, 
Saarstahl AG has had to buy more and more external 
electricity.  

Total energy use

GWh
14,212

2017

Coal 12,284 GWh  86.4 %

Coke 1,231 GWh  8.7 %

Natural gas 532 GWh  3.7 %

External electricity 147 GWh  1.0 %

Other 17 GWh  0.1 % Energy supply to
Total external 615 GWh

Energy consumption
13.597 GWh

Total energy use

GWh
12,718

2016

Coal 11,476 GWh  90.2 %

Coke 503 GWh  4.0 %

Natural gas 543 GWh  4.3 %

External electricity 179 GWh  1.4 %

Other 18 GWh  0.1 % Energy supply to
Total external 575 GWh

Energy consumption
12,144 GWh

Total energy use

GWh
13,110

2018Coal 10,647 GWh  81.2 %

Coke 1,217 GWh  9.3 %

Natural gas 581 GWh  4.4 %

External electricity 650 GWh  5.0 %*

Other 16 GWh  0.1 %

Total energy supply to external parties 558 GWh

Energy consumption 12,492 GWh

Total energy use in a 3-year
comparison

2016

2017

2018

12,718 GWh

14,212 GWh

13,110 GWh

Energy (Chapter 6.1)
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Total NOx
emissions

1,600

1,700

1,750

1,650

1,800

2016

1,737 t

1,714 t

1,666 t

2017 2018

Total SO2
emissions

1,800

2,000

2,200

2,400

2,600

2016 2017 2018

2,363 t

2,156 t

2,023 t

Total captured
dust emissions

2016 2017 2018

200

205

215

210

220

212 t 211 t

204 t

Emissions (Chapter 6.2)
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Direct GHG
emissions from
plant operation

Scope 1

Indirect
energy-related

GHG emissions 
Scope 2

Other indirect
GHG emissions

Scope 3*

8,849,733 t

169,709 t

1,040 t

Scope 1

Scope 3*

9,697,973 t

1,076 t

2016 2017 2018

Scope 1

Scope 3*

8,170,649 t

Scope 2

121,192 t
Scope 2

436,830 t

1,144 t

*Business travel



2017

Recycled reducing agents,
fuels from ZKS

Circulating materials

546,026 t
336,362 t

34,373 t

Scrap input

Recycling materials used

3,482,606 t

1,819,207 t

542,946 t
79,114 t
7,381 t Purchased semi-finished products

Use of alloying agents
Aggregates,
slag former use

Reducing agents, fuels,
heating agents (external)

Ores

Materials used

13,4 %Recycling rate

2016

3,002,295 t

1,605,030 t

442,679 t
71,504 t

89 t Purchased semi-finished products
Use of alloying agents

Aggregates,
slag former use

Reducing agents, fuels,
heating agents (external)

Ores

Materials used

Recycled reducing agents,
fuels from ZKS

Circulating materials

463,326 t
277,366 t

36,062 t

Scrap input

Recycling materials used

13,2 %Recycling rate

3,432,601 t

1,579,265 t

14,5 %

542,846 t
79,048 t
9,923 t Purchased semi-finished products

Use of alloying agents
Aggregates,
slag former use

Reducing agents, fuels,
heating agents (external)

Ores

Materials used

Recycling rate

2018

Recycled reducing agents,
fuels from ZKS

Circulating materials

570,016 t
349,294 t

34,899 t

Scrap input

Recycling materials used

Use of raw and
other materials (Chapter 6.3)
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Total water
discharge

Total water
consumption

Total water
withdrawal

2016 2017 2018

6,795,937
cubic meters

7,091,423
cubic meters

6,366,101
cubic meters

2,394,773
cubic meters

2,499,594
cubic meters

2,409,668
cubic meters

4,401,164
cubic meters

4,591,829
cubic meters

3,956,434
cubic meters

Hazardous waste

Non-hazardous waste
excluding slags

Total waste
amount

2016 2017 2018

150,731
tonnes

149,659
tonnes

138,429
tonnes

74,696
tonnes

78,573
tonnes

61,071
tonnes

76,034
tonnes

71,145
tonnes

77,358
tonnes

Water management (Chapter 6.4)

Waste management (Chapter 6.5)
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Share of spending on local suppliers (excluding raw materials)

2017
36.5 %

27.3 %

8.6 %

11.5 %

16.2 %

Region

Germany

France

Rest of the EU

Rest of the world

2016

Region

Germany

35.5 %

29.0 %

9.4 %

12.8 %

13.3 %

France

Rest of the EU

Rest of the world

2018

40.4 %

26.9 %

10.2 %

12.9 %

9.6 %

France

Rest of the EU

Rest of the world

Region

Germany

Responsibility in the supply chain (Chapter 8.3)
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